74
Hydraulische selbsthemmende Spannsysteme
Hydraulic self-locking clamping systems
SHR   HSK
HDF
Drehdurch-
führung
Rotary transmission

KL
KA
Ordering example
HDF 2
Delivery scope
Rotary transmission leadthrough according to data sheet
Oil regulation
The temperature of the oil flowing back should not exceed 70°C
due to the risk of ageing; otherwise a larger oil tank or an oil
cooler is to be provided.
nmax = 4000 rpm 	 HLP46 - DIN 51524
nmax > 4000 rpm 	 HLP32 - DIN 51524
Filter regulation
A pressure filter is to be fitted between the pump and solenoid
valve (filter mesh 0,01 mm, filtering coefficient 0,75). The
minimum filter mesh for the coolant lubricant is 0,06 mm.
BestelIbeispiel
HDF 2
Lieferumfang
Drehdurchführung nach Datenblatt
Ölvorschrift
Die Temperatur des zurückströmenden Öles sollte wegen der Alte-
rungsgefahr 70° C nicht überschreiten; andernfalls ist ein größerer
Ölbehälter oder ein Ölkühler vorzusehen.
nmax = 4000 min–1 	 HLP46 - DIN 51524
nmax > 4000 min–1 	 HLP32 - DIN 51524
Filtervorschrift
Zwischen Pumpe und Magnetschieber ist ein Druckfilter (Fil-
terfeinheit 0,01 mm absolut, Ausscheidungskoeffizient 0,75)
anzuordnen. Die minimale Filterfeinheit für das Kühlschmiermittel
beträgt 0,06 mm.
Typ | Type A B C D E a b c d
HDF 2 65 75 72 60 44 142 114 93 78
Typ | Type
PS max
bar
PL max
bar
PKL max
bar
nmax
HDF 2 100 100 70 4000
Technische Daten | Technical data